D 782965
05/09/2011 03:07PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
STEWART TITLE - CARSON

Douglas County - NV

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Karen E'I'I1son - Reco;iler
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: PR98i 1 e 2h35 Rprre . 002 0
Woodbu and Wedge T IRRAL

6100 Neil Road, Suite 500
Reno, Nevada 89511
Attn: Gregg P. Barnard, Esq.

APN: 1320-29-000-008
052 Sde

(Space Above Line For Recorder’s Use Only)

REAFFIRMATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT

THIS REAFFIRMATION OF SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is
made effective as of the 5th day of January, 2011, by The Ranch at Gardnerville, LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company (the “Trustor”), and Wealth Strategies Investment Fund LLC, a Nevada
limited liability company (the “Junior Lender”) for the benefit of Edgewood Companies, a
Nevada corporation formerly known as Park Cattle Co., a Nevada corporation (the “Senior
Lender™).

RECITALS

A. The Trustor and Junior Lender entered into, executed and delivered to Senior
Lender that certain Subordination Agreement, dated as of January 5, 2009 (the “Subordination
Agreement”), which Subordination Agreement was recorded in the Official Records of Douglas
County, Nevada on January 6, 2009, as Document No. 735358. Capitalized terms used herein
without definition have the meaning given them in the Subordination Agreement.

B. Trustor and Senior Lender have agreed to further extend the maturity date of the
Park Promissory Note pursuant to the terms of that certain First Amendment to Loan
Modification Agreement dated effective as of January 5, 2011. A Memorandum of Agreement,
dated the date hereof, with respect to the First Amendment to Loan Modification Agreement, has
been recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, immediately prior to the
recordation of this Agreement.

C. As a condition precedent to Senior Lender agreeing to the terms and conditions of
the First Amendment to Loan Modification Agreement, Senior Lender requires that the Junior
Deed of Trust and any and all obligations secured thereby remain and be made expressly
subordinate and junior in priority to the lien and charge of the Park First Deed of Trust and all
obligations secured thereby. Senior Lender would not have entered into the First Amendment to
Loan Modification Agreement but for the continuation of the complete and unconditional
subordination in all respects of the Junior Deed of Trust to the lien and charge of the Park First

-1-



BK-511
PG-1436

782965 Page: 2 8 05/09/2011

Deed of Trust whereby the Park First Deed of Trust is senior and prior to all other liens and
charges against the “Property”, as defined in the Park First Deed of Trust and the legal
description for such real property is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and is incorporated herein by
this reference.

D. It is to the mutual benefit of the Trustor and Junior Lender that Senior Lender
enter into the First Amendment to Loan Modification Agreement.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and agreements
hereinafter set forth, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged by Junior Lender, Trustor and Senior Lender, and in order to
induce Senior Lender to enter into the First Amendment to Loan Modification Agreement and
agree to the provisions as therein provided, Junior Lender and Trustor agree that the Junior Deed
of Trust (including any amendments, modification, extensions or supplements from time to time
thereto) and each and any other document, agreement or instrument which may from time to time
be or constitute a lien or charge against the Property, if any, is and shall be completely and
unconditionally subject, junior and subordinate in all respects to the Park First Deed of Trust and
hereby affirm, ratify and confirm the Subordination Agreement in all respects and that such
Subordination Agreement continue in full force and effect.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts which together shall constitute but one
and the same original.

[Signatures on following pages]



BK-511
PG-1437

782965 Page: f 8 05/09/2011

Junior Lender:

WEALTH STRATEGIES INVESTMENT
FUND, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By:  Wealth Strategies Bayliss & McAninch,
Inc., a Nevada corporation, its
Manager

By: QC”*""“f:D/l )M CQAMJ\/

Name:  Coarvi€ L. m:
Title:___ (™GA
Q




BK-511
PG-1438

782965 Page: 4 of 8 05/09/2011

Trustor:

THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE, LL.C
a Nevada limited liability company

By: Eagle Ridge Painter, Inc., Manager

By: /é‘l% L/ ﬂdm;&o

Name: GAEGy "W PAutER
Title: _ PREINDERT

By: Wealth Strategies Development, Inc.,
Manager

By: MM
Ngme: Courye L gww

Title: Fre o Aen]




BK-511
PG-1439

782965 Page: 8 05/09/2011

Senior Lender:

EDGEWOOD COMPANIES
a Nevada corporation

Byﬁzjgz_\

Name: 54/}16& L. 50,4,«:4
Title: e 2o CED

STATE OF 7/, /4/2,

)

‘ )

COUNTY OF _L w2, )
On _(gpruprd ¥, ) ok il , a notary public in
and for sa1d @ bar 00 (A — " personally known to

me to be the person{s)-whose name(s}-
isfare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in histherftheir authorized capacity@es); and that by histherttheir signatureés) on the
instrument the persongs), or the entity upon behalf of which the person{s)-acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

£Xy  SHEREE K. ASHAPA |
s Notary Public, Stute of Nevada]

~Appoiniment No. 08-6470-51
& My App!. Expires Apr 5, 2012]




5 Page:

BK-511
PG- 1440

STATE OF N@Wd{u )
ol OC) e ]

mIOIf U Ay Z Z0)| pefore me, (‘,{tf{ 5% M(’Lf iinias) 9Kanotary public in
and for said State, personally appeared Cary1e. LM nne_WICAMW A [n , personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

DEIRDRE REID
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA
7 APPT. No. 08-7072-3
MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2012

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature 9%/

STATE OF }/!LV(AOQA )

COU}LT’(OF Carspn Z'ﬁ'q% .

On ’%}0/\/%\/1// Z (% Il before me, D@\fé{fﬁ ge/lkéj a notary public in
and for said State, personally appeared C?ﬁ Cre Lynne. M Aninc Iy personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ev1dénce) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. TR DEIRDRE REID
A NOTARY PUBLIG
) STATE OF NEVADA
Slgnature % %."‘ APPT, No. 08-7072-3
u / 23 MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2012




BK-511
PG-1441

782965 Page: 7 of 8 05/09/2011

STATE OF N (WM(DK

COUNFY OF CdNﬁM&f}L, ;

On é/bf MW Z 201 before me, DMY&[ e Qﬂ/\‘z{ , a notary public in
and for said State, personally appeared é/eq vy MR edd vty personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfaCtory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature '

DEIRDRE REID
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 08-7072-3
MY APPT. EXPIRES JUNE 18, 2012




5 Page:

BK-511
PG- 1442

EXHIBIT “A”
The land refefred to herein situate in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as
follows:
PARCEL 1:

A portion of land located within Section 29 in Township 13 North, Range 20 East and being
further deéscribed as:

"Parcel 37 as set forth on Land Division Map of John B. Andersoh #2 filed for record with the
Douglas County Recorder on September 27, 1978, in Book 978, of Official Records, Page
1935, as Document No. 25700.

APN 1320-29-000-008
PARCEL 2:

An easement for the purpose of ditches, with incidental rights thereto as shown in document
recorded February 1, 2002 in Book 0202, at Page 623, as Document No.'533883.



